(@ PACIFIC COLLEGE of HEALTH AND SCIENCE

Program
Bachelor of Science in Nursing
¢ RN-BSN Completion Option

e Prelicensure BS In Nursing

Option

Bachelor of Science in Nursing 3 Year
Total

Master of Science in Nursing

Master of Science in Nursing 3 Year
Total

100% Time to Completion Graduation Rates

Academic Year # entering # completed

2021-2022
2022-2023
2023-2024

2021-2022
2022-2023
2023-2024

2021-2022
2022-2023
2023-2024

48
37
44

NA
NA
NA

129

32
21
32

85

8
9
9

NA
NA
NA

26

A DN W

% completed

16%
24%
20%

NA
NA
NA

20%

0.09%
10%
13%

11%

Rates were calculated by taking the total number of completers within 100% of normal time divided by the total entering cohort.




