

Academic Year	# entering	# completed	% completed
2021-2022	48	8	16%
2022-2023	37	9	24%
2023-2024	44	9	20%
2021-2022	NA	NA	NA
2022-2023	NA	NA	NA
2023-2024	NA	NA	NA
	129	26	20%
2021-2022	32	3	0.09%
	21		10%
2023-2024	32	4	13%
	85	9	11%
	2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2023-2024	2021-2022 48   2022-2023 37   2023-2024 44   2021-2022 NA   2022-2023 NA   2023-2024 NA   129 2021-2022   2021-2022 32   2022-2023 21   2023-2024 32	2022-2023 37 9   2023-2024 44 9   2021-2022 NA NA   2022-2023 NA NA   2023-2024 NA NA   129 26   2021-2022 32 3   2022-2023 21 2   2023-2024 32 4

Rates were calculated by taking the total number of completers within 100% of normal time divided by the total entering cohort.